TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900563368	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maggie123, LLC	FORMERLY Prosperity Computer Solutions, LLC	08/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECI Software Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Suite 154	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76177	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5128370	PROSPERITYERP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Mobley, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305164-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory IP Assignment_ProsperityERP (signed 08-04-20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007030 FRAME: 0090

900568570

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between Maggie123, LLC, a Texas limited liability company formerly Prosperity Computer Solutions, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and ECI Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties") in accordance with a Bill of Sale, Assignment, and Assumption Agreement pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (collectively, the "Agreements") executed June 5, 2020 by the Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the PROSPERITYERP trademark (the "Trademark") together with that portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertained and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, as well as all rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5128370 (the "Assigned Trademark Registration"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to PROSPERITYERP software (the "Work"), including without limitation all copyrights and copyrightable subject matter in the Work, rights of renewal, reproduction, distribution, performance and display in the Work, the right to prepare derivative works based on the Work, and any other intellectual property rights therein, as well as all rights in and to U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX0008748981 (the "Assigned Copyright Registration").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm, reaffirm and record the assignment of the Trademark and Assigned Trademark Registration, and Work and Assigned Copyright Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement on the dates specified below.

Maggie123, LLC	ECI Software Solutions, Inc.
By: Wady Frazin	By me Cam
Name: //bel	Name: Gordon P. Kushner
Title: Pres/def	Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary
Date: 8/3/2020	Date: August 4, 2020

1